

## A. Fricker Roofing & Waterproofing Helps Local Veteran and Wife Repair Their Home

A Sturdy Roof Over the Heads of Two Community Heroes

SAND SPRINGS, OKLAHOMA, UNITED STATES, November 11, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- <u>A. Fricker</u> <u>Roofing & Waterproofing</u> is proud to announce a major community project to renovate the home of a veteran in Sand Springs. With the help of local businesses and groups, including Meals on Wheels and various building supply companies, James and Ruby Kimball will receive a new roof, siding, and gutters for their home in the coming weeks.



"It's our responsibility to give back to those who have given so much to us," Austin Fricker, the owner of A. Fricker Roofing & Waterproofing said. Upon learning of the couple's housing troubles, the company was quick to offer their assistance and expertise.

James, a Korean War veteran and former roofer himself, was overwhelmed by the kindness. "What did we do to deserve this?" he asked. The respect the community has for the Kimballs is deeply rooted in their modesty and lifelong contributions to the nation.

A. Fricker Roofing & Waterproofing is a company with a strong commitment to both craftsmanship and giving back to those they serve. They emphasize the impact local businesses can make on the surrounding community. "We're doing more than just repairs, we're rebuilding a sense of security and comfort in the Kimballs' home," Fricker said.

The project is expected to begin soon, reinforcing A. Fricker Roofing's dedication to community service and its desire to offer safe and comfortable living spaces for the Kimball family and others in need.

A. Fricker Roofing & Waterproofing, based in Tulsa, Oklahoma, is a leader in the roofing industry, <u>serving both</u> <u>Oklahoma and Arkansas</u>. This esteemed company prides itself on delivering professional roofing services that encompass repairs, complete replacements, and new installations. With a commitment to excellence, A. Fricker Roofing & Waterproofing ensures that each project is completed with superior craftsmanship and the finest materials, guaranteeing roofs that are built to last.

To learn more about A. Fricker Roofing & Waterproofing and their services, visit their website at <u>www.africkerroofing.com</u> or contact their team by phone at (918) 402-7167.

Austin Fricker A. Fricker Roofing & Waterproofing +1 918-402-7167 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook LinkedIn Instagram YouTube Other



Austin Fricker, son of an Army veteran and Tulsa native, celebrates Veterans Day by giving back, with A. Fricker Roofing & Waterproofing donating a free roof to a fellow veteran.

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/667642152

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire<sup>™</sup>, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.